# -OP \$215.00 33957

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beck/Arnley Acquisition Inc.		07/23/2008	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beck/Arnley Worldparts, Inc.	
Street Address:	2375 Midway Lane	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3395704	WORLDPARTS
Registration Number:	3235397	WORLDPARTS
Registration Number:	2440200	BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS
Registration Number:	2873519	BECK/ARNLEY
Registration Number:	2408030	AUTO BASICS
Registration Number:	2285468	STOCKWORKS
Registration Number:	1312063	IMPORT CAR WORLD
Registration Number:	2367669	SILVER SUPREME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-336-4619

Email: amorell@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brent E. Routman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0618

900123809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09680.0480US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Routman		
Signature:	/ber/		
Date:	01/02/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0619



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BECK/ARNLEY ACQUISITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BECK/ARNLEY ACQUISITION, INC." TO "BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4549009 8100

080812464

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smlth Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6752143

DATE: 07-25-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0620

State of Delaware Secret Of Delivate Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:40 PM 07/23/2008 FILED 06:23 PM 07/23/2008 SRV 080812464 - 4549009 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

### BECK/ARNLEY ACQUISITION, INC.

Beck/Arnley Acquisition, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE I thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Beck/Arnley Worldparts, Inc."

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 (by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Beck/Amley Acquisition, Incl has caused this certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 33 day of July, 2008.

Beck/Amicy Acquisition Inc.

Pierre Chesney

Its: Secretary

fb.us.3025296.01

fb.us.3025296.01

REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0621

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 01/02/2009